extended to include the unplatted land described as follows and the same is hereby 
annexed to and included within the City as effectually as if it had originally been 
a part thereof: 

All that part of the Northeast Quarter of the 
Southwest Quarter (NE!SW!) of Section Ten (10), 
Township One Hundred Six (106), Range Forty-one 
(41) located in Murray County, Minnesota, described 
as follows: Beginning at a point in the East line 
of said Southwest Quarter (SWl), 1,433 feet North of. 
the Southeast (SE) corner thereof; thence North, 
assumed bearing, along said East line, 190 feet;